10-12-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)

Charles D. Gunter, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Docket No.: 0829CG-001

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
Fab settings → → → ▼ 10148	190 Î 2 A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Yu Tak Ming	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Teco Industries Company Limited
	Internal Address: Room 1506 Chueng Tat Center,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No. 18 Cheung Lee Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chaiwan
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Hong Kong State: ZIA
Execution Date: 09/05/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: 09/05/00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	2.1 2.011 110.(0)
1.4.4.11	- You M No 9/19/00
14 664 616 Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	
Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Pillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 1600	
33343	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
92 FC:581 40.00 BP	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	06-0580
City: Fort Worth State: TX ZIP: 76102	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the principal document	
of the original document.	En Jount 18, 2.VV

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: **REEL: 011140 FRAME: 0486**

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yu Tak Ming, having a business correspondence address of Room 1506 Cheung Tat Centre, No. 18 Cheung Lee Street, Chaiwan, Hong Kong, have invented new and useful improvements in a

CIGARETTE LIGHTER SOCKET ADAPTER WITH IMPROVED CONTACT, DUAL SOCKETS AND/OR MOVABLE PLUG

for which application was made for Letters Patent, sald application being further identified by
WHEREAS, Teco Industries Company Limited, incorporated in Hong Kong, having a correspondence address of Room 1506 Chueng Tat Centre, No. 18 Cheung Lee Street, Chaiwan, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.
I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the day of September, 2000.
Yu Tak Ming
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP (Charles D. Gunter, Jr., Registration No. 29,386), 201 Main Street, Suite 1600, Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here).
Witness
Witness Michael

Fort Worth/0829CG-44081/61642.1

8/8 RECORDED: 09/18/2000

ALE 2000 279 972 978 9983

REEL: 011140 FRAME: 0487